Classifica Definitiva

5~ pr. Trofeo Nazionale Itas Centri Storici

Data creazione: 2025/12/18 18:32:15

Data: 23/10/2011

Categoria: ESL

Pos.
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RI

Nome

BETTI Roberto
PAGANI Massimo
BONAGLIA Mauro
DI CATO Roberto
PEDERSINI Paolo
CAROLI Marco
SILVESTRI Filippo
RAMERA Nadia
BONAGLIA Nicola

Categoria: ESO

Pos.
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Nome

DE FAVARI Marco
GIOVANELLI Laura
VENEGAS Ana Claire
FRACCAROLI Noemi
MANDELLI Matteo
PANZERI Alessia
MAGNI Giulia

ZOIA Filippo

BEGNI Alessandra
RIVETTA Alessandro
BASSETTI Nadia
SERINI Edoardo
REBECCHI Alice
TRENTIN Angela

Categoria: M14

Pos.
1
2
3

Nome

MOCELLINI Simone
ONGARI Michele
DALFOLLO Alessio

Categoria: M16

Pos.
1
2
3

Nome

GOFFI Marco

DE FAVARI Stefano
ZALAMENA Jonathan

Societa

TUMIZA ORIENTEERING CHIARI
TUMIZA ORIENTEERING CHIARI
TUMIZA ORIENTEERING CHIARI
TUMIZA ORIENTEERING CHIARI
TUMIZA ORIENTEERING CHIARI
TUMIZA ORIENTEERING CHIARI
TUMIZA ORIENTEERING CHIARI
TUMIZA ORIENTEERING CHIARI
TUMIZA ORIENTEERING CHIARI

Societa

A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA PUNTO NORD
ORIENTEERING DOLOMITI ASD

C.U.S. BOLOGNA A.S.D.

TUMIZA ORIENTEERING CHIARI

A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA BESANESE
A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA BESANESE
A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA BESANESE
A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA BESANESE
TUMIZA ORIENTEERING CHIARI

A.S.D. SEMIPERDO ORIENTEERING MANIAGO
A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA PUNTO NORD
A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA BESANESE
TUMIZA ORIENTEERING CHIARI
GRONLAIT ORIENTEERING TEAM A.S.D.

Societa

PANDA ORIENTEERING VALSUGANA A.S.D.
U.S.D. SAN GIORGIO

GRONLAIT ORIENTEERING TEAM A.S.D.

Societa

A.S.D. AGOROSSO S.ALESSANDRO ORIENTEERING
A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA PUNTO NORD
ORIENTEERING TARZO A.S.D.

Tempo
00:30:00
00:36:30
00:38:30
00:41:40
00:44:30
00:44:40
00:49:40
00:00:00
01:36:00

Tempo
00:18:04
00:23:20
00:24:55
00:25:00
00:26:30
00:32:20
00:32:35
00:33:41
00:34:00
00:41:00
00:41:06
00:49:41
00:55:10
00:57:00

Tempo
00:34:52
00:40:40
00:46:46

Tempo
00:36:43
00:39:26
00:41:15



4

5
PE
PM
PM

ZAPPAVIGNA Andrea
ZARDINI Antonio
ARTONI Alessio
GEREMIA Paolo
PADOVANI Alessandro

Categoria: M18

Pos.
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PE

Nome

VETTOREL Elia
SALVIONI Mattia
D'ERRICO Loris Gioele
VILLA Davide

TONA Edoardo
CODAZZI Giulio
FERRARI Giovanni

Categoria: M35

Pos.
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Nome

GRILLI Alberto
CAVARA Massimiliano
STEFANI Dario
BRAMBILLA Stefano
GAMBINI Simone
BARONI Marcello
RAVASIO Gianbattista
MILANI Diego
BIANCHI Paolo
ACCETTURO Celestino
CARDOSI Andrea
SONZINI Massimo
RIVETTA Andrea

VAN CLEEF Maarten
BELLINI Stefano
BOVERI Stefano
ROSA Alessandro

Categoria: M45

Pos.
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Nome
GIOVANELLI Valter
CARBONE Gianluca
CURZIO Leonardo
SEBASTIANI Luigi
FERRI Oliviero
BIROLI Gianni
CORBO Alessandro
ZANARDI Stefano
CAVAGNA Raffaello

A.S.D. Atletica Interflumina € Pit Pomi

A.S.D. AGOROSSO S.ALESSANDRO ORIENTEERING
A.S.D. Atletica Interflumina € Pit Pomi

A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA BESANESE

A.S.D. ORIENT EXPRESS VERONA

Societa

ORIENTEERING TARZO A.S.D.
A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA BESANESE
ORIENTEERING TARZO A.S.D.
A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA BESANESE
ORIENTEERING TARZO A.S.D.
A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA BESANESE
A.S.D. ORIENT EXPRESS VERONA

Societa

CENTRO UNIVERSITARIO SPORTIVO PARMA A.S.D.
C.U.S. BOLOGNA A.S.D.

A.S.D. EREBUS ORIENTAMENTO VICENZA

CENTRO UNIVERSITARIO SPORTIVO PARMA A.S.D.
A.S.D. EREBUS ORIENTAMENTO VICENZA

A.S.D. AGOROSSO S.ALESSANDRO ORIENTEERING
A.S.D. AGOROSSO S.ALESSANDRO ORIENTEERING
A.S.D. ORIENT EXPRESS VERONA

A.S.D. ARCO DI CARTA

ASDS CARCHIDIO-STROCCHI

ORIENTERING ROMA A.S.D.

UNIONE LOMBARDA S.S.D. A.R.L.

A.S.D. SEMIPERDO ORIENTEERING MANIAGO
A.S.D. ORIENT EXPRESS VERONA

UNIONE LOMBARDA S.S.D. AR.L.

A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA PUNTO NORD
ORIENTEERING PERGINE A.S.D.

Societa

ORIENTEERING DOLOMITI ASD

A.S.D. AMATORI ORIENTEERING GENOVA
ORIENTAMONDO A.S.D.

ORIENTAMONDO A.S.D.

ASD ORISASSO

A.S.D. ORIENT EXPRESS VERONA

A.S.D. ORIENT EXPRESS VERONA

CENTRO UNIVERSITARIO SPORTIVO PARMA A.S.D.
GRUPPO ORIENTISTI BOLZANO

00:45:12
00:46:37
00:58:29
01:02:55
00:58:47

Tempo
00:38:38
00:40:43
00:41:31
00:46:04
00:46:09
00:48:46
00:55:28

Tempo
00:42:31
00:45:04
00:46:39
00:48:12
00:49:37
00:53:12
00:54:37
00:54:54
00:57:02
00:57:44
00:58:06
00:59:31
01:01:15
01:06:15
01:06:24
01:07:54
11:07:08

Tempo
00:43:40
00:44:25
00:44:51
00:46:30
00:50:07
00:52:00
00:52:10
00:52:37
00:52:40



10 GATTI Giorgio Ernesto A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA PUNTO NORD 00:56:55

11 ORTONA Fabrizio A.S.D. AMATORI ORIENTEERING GENOVA 00:57:18
12 DONADINI Fabrizio A.S.D. ORIENTEERING COMO 00:57:42
13 ONGARI Alberto U.S.D. SAN GIORGIO 00:58:17
14 MINATI Paolo PANDA ORIENTEERING VALSUGANA A.S.D. 00:59:57
15 ALBARELLO Alberto A.S.D. EREBUS ORIENTAMENTO VICENZA 01:00:02
16 MOCELLINI Francesco PANDA ORIENTEERING VALSUGANA A.S.D. 01:00:43
17 BUFFA Angelo GRONLAIT ORIENTEERING TEAM A.S.D. 01:03:42
18 POZZI Paolo A.S.D. AGOROSSO S.ALESSANDRO ORIENTEERING 01:15:14
19 TRENTIN Danilo GRONLAIT ORIENTEERING TEAM A.S.D. 02:01:15
NP VILLA Roberto A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA BESANESE 00:00:00
NP MATTIOTTI Stefano TUMIZA ORIENTEERING CHIARI 00:00:00
NP FALCARO Daniele UNIONE LOMBARDA S.S.D. ARR.L. 00:00:00
NP ZENI Ettore G.S. CASTELLO DI FIEMME 00:00:00
PM HILLEBRAND Stephan ORIENTEERING PINE A.S.D. 01:05:36
PM GOVONI Eugenio C.U.S. BOLOGNA A.S.D. 00:53:43

Categoria: M55

Pos. Nome Societa Tempo
1 NANNI Luciano Polisportiva Circolo Dozza A.S.D. 00:48:31

2 GOBBI Gianluca Polisportiva Circolo Dozza A.S.D. 00:49:17
3 RAMAZZA Stefano POLISPORTIVA G. MASI A.S.D. 00:49:45
4 ZANELLA Luigino C.U.S. TORINO 00:50:17
5 BENINI lvano A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA BESANESE 00:50:30
6 GIRARDI Paolo ORIENTEERING MEZZOCORONA A.S.D. 00:52:27
7 BARACANI Oriano ASDS CARCHIDIO-STROCCHI 00:53:13
8 AROSIO Roberto A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA PUNTO NORD 00:53:30
9 BISOGNIN Giovanni A.S.D. EREBUS ORIENTAMENTO VICENZA 00:54:01
10 MAISTRELLO Mariano A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA PUNTO NORD 00:58:33
11 BAZZANELLA Giulio ORIENTEERING MEZZOCORONA A.S.D. 00:59:09
12 BORT Paolo ORIENTEERING PINE A.S.D. 00:59:39
13 ODONE Roberto A.S.D. VIVAIO ORIENTEERING 01:01:58
14 SEGALLA Giovanni ORIENTEERING PERGINE A.S.D. 01:02:37
15 PINNA Marco A.S.D. AGOROSSO S.ALESSANDRO ORIENTEERING 01:04:01
16 TONA Mauro ORIENTEERING TARZO A.S.D. 01:17:05
17 GOVONI Andrea Polisportiva Circolo Dozza A.S.D. 01:19:17
18 TITOLI Amelio A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA PUNTO NORD 01:29:33
19 MUTTON Pietro ORIENTEERING TARZO A.S.D. 01:30:11
20 MARTIN Fernando TOL TERLANER ORIENTIERUNGSLAEUFER AMATEURSPORTVEREIN 01:31:54
21 ACCATTINO Gianfranco CRAL G.T.T. 01:39:57
22 BRAZZOLI Beniamino A.S.D. ORIENT EXPRESS VERONA 02:17:35
NP SENO Salvatore A.S.D. Orienteering Laguna Nord Venezia 00:00:00
PM CALDONAZZI Emilio U.S.D. SAN GIORGIO 01:18:55
PM BERNARDI Silvano ORIENTEERING TARZO A.S.D. 00:54:40

Categoria: ME

Pos. Nome Societa Tempo
1 TENANI Alessio G.S. FORESTALE 00:15:52
2 CORONA Emiliano G.S. FORESTALE 00:17:32
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16
17
18
19
20
20
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
NP

PFEIFER Christian
PEDROTTI Dario
DAVES Fabio

PIN Roland
BIGNAMI Luca
MARSONER Fabio
SILVI Filippo
LEROSE Luigi
BIGARELLA Mariano
LANINI Bruno
PINNA Lorenzo
BIANCHI Massimo
GOTTARDO Enrico
SANDRI Matteo
CATTANEO Fabio

TODESCHINI Maurizio

HARGRAVE Stephen
VALLI Alberto

CORTELLAZZI Edoardo

GIULIANI Luigi
BERNARDI Agostino
BUSSI Mauro
FERRARA Claudio
BROCCO Valerio
VENEZIAN Federico
DAVES Silvano
CERA Michele
MADELLA Remo
ALLODI Lorenzo
SANDRI Eddy
GALIMBERTI Oscar
GATTI Francesco
GRECO Giovanni
GALLETTI Stefano
FORESTI Luca
ROZZI Alessio
IMBERTI Alessio
GRECI Cristian
NANNI Francesco
CATTANEO Camillo
FANTIN Luigi
PALTRINIERI Luca
CIVERA Tommaso

Categoria: W12

Pos.
1

2

3

4
PM

Nome

MINATI Alessandra
DE FAVARI Eleonora
CRIVELLI Martina
CANZIAN Giorgia
TRENTIN Valentina

A.S.D. EREBUS ORIENTAMENTO VICENZA
U.S.D. SAN GIORGIO

TRENTO ORIENTEERING A.S.D.
ORIENTEERING TARZO A.S.D.
POLISPORTIVA G. MASI A.S.D.

TOL TERLANER ORIENTIERUNGSLAEUFER AMATEURSPORTVEREIN

A.S.D. AMATORI ORIENTEERING GENOVA
CENTRO UNIVERSITARIO SPORTIVO PARMA A.S.D.
A.S.D. EREBUS ORIENTAMENTO VICENZA
CENTRO UNIVERSITARIO SPORTIVO PARMA A.S.D.
A.S.D. AGOROSSO S.ALESSANDRO ORIENTEERING
IKP

A.S.D. AMATORI ORIENTEERING GENOVA
GRONLAIT ORIENTEERING TEAM A.S.D.
POLISPORTIVA CENTRO ADOLESCERE VOGHERA
A.S.D. SESTO 76

UNIONE LOMBARDA S.S.D. AR.L.

A.S.D. ORIENTEERING COMO

CENTRO UNIVERSITARIO SPORTIVO PARMA A.S.D.
A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA BESANESE

ORIENTEERING TARZO A.S.D.

ASDS CARCHIDIO-STROCCHI

CENTRO UNIVERSITARIO SPORTIVO PARMA A.S.D.
ENEA CASACCIA ORIENTERING A.S.D.
ORIENTEERING TARZO A.S.D.

TRENTO ORIENTEERING A.S.D.

A.S.D. EREBUS ORIENTAMENTO VICENZA
CENTRO UNIVERSITARIO SPORTIVO PARMA A.S.D.
A.S.D. Atletica Interflumina & Pid Pomi

PANDA ORIENTEERING VALSUGANA A.S.D.
UNIONE LOMBARDA S.S.D. AR.L.

A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA PUNTO NORD

A.S.D. ISTITUTO COMPRENSIVO CROCE

UNIONE LOMBARDA S.S.D. ARR.L.

A.S.D. AGOROSSO S.ALESSANDRO ORIENTEERING
A.S.D. Gaja

UNIONE LOMBARDA S.S.D. AR.L.

A.S.D. Atletica Interflumina € Pit Pomi

Polisportiva Circolo Dozza A.S.D.

A.S.D. VIVAIO ORIENTEERING

A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA PUNTO NORD

A.S.D. AMATORI ORIENTEERING GENOVA

A.S.D. MONZA ORIENTIERINGSKLUBB

Societa

PANDA ORIENTEERING VALSUGANA A.S.D.
A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA PUNTO NORD
GRONLAIT ORIENTEERING TEAM A.S.D.
A.S.D. Atletica Interflumina € Pit Pomi
GRONLAIT ORIENTEERING TEAM A.S.D.

00:17:37
00:18:40
00:18:54
00:19:01
00:19:01
00:19:04
00:19:08
00:19:15
00:19:25
00:19:27
00:19:35
00:19:39
00:19:51
00:19:53
00:20:08
00:20:13
00:20:18
00:20:34
00:20:34
00:20:42
00:20:50
00:20:51
00:21:02
00:21:05
00:21:23
00:21:44
00:22:01
00:22:27
00:23:13
00:23:18
00:23:26
00:23:44
00:24:15
00:24:18
00:24:48
00:26:16
00:27:49
00:29:32
00:31:46
00:33:42
00:34:07
00:41:37
00:00:00

Tempo
00:17:53
00:22:06
00:23:14
00:34:13
00:30:53



Categoria: W14

Pos. Nome

BUFFA Francesca
CERESA Erica
CURZIO Anita Maria
TALIGNANI Alice

a b W N PP

Categoria: W16

Pos. Nome
1 LUTAJ Eleni
2 VIGNI Laura
3 FRIGERIO Valeria
PE PINNA Giuliana
PM DOSSI Bianca

Categoria: W18

Pos. Nome
1 BAGGIO Denise
2 BELLOTTI Cristina
SQ RIVA Margherita

Categoria: W35

Pos. Nome
ZOTTA Carla
COLE Joanna

PACHER Mirta
TITOLI Michela

~N o a0 b~ W NP

FAIFER Cristina

Categoria: W45

Pos. Nome
PIATTI Laura

GIACHINO Anna
FRARE Michela
MODICA Anna
QUARTO Anna

D O~ W DN P

Categoria: W55

CAMPESTRIN Sabrina

GARIBOTTI Margherita

LONATI MARIA Adele

BALMA Carla Stefania

Societa

GRONLAIT ORIENTEERING TEAM A.S.D.
A.S.D. ORIENTEERING COMO

JUNIOR PIEMONTEAM A.S.D.

A.S.D. Atletica Interflumina & Piu Pomi
GRONLAIT ORIENTEERING TEAM A.S.D.

Societa

GRAN PARADISO JUNIOR ORIENTEERING LIGURIA ASD
A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA BESANESE

A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA BESANESE

A.S.D. AGOROSSO S.ALESSANDRO ORIENTEERING
A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA BESANESE

Societa

ORIENTEERING TARZO A.S.D.

GRAN PARADISO JUNIOR ORIENTEERING LIGURIA ASD
A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA BESANESE

Societa

PANDA ORIENTEERING VALSUGANA A.S.D.
UNIONE LOMBARDA S.S.D. A.R.L.

A.S.D. AMATORI ORIENTEERING GENOVA
PANDA ORIENTEERING VALSUGANA A.S.D.
A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA PUNTO NORD
UNIONE LOMBARDA S.S.D. AR.L.
GRONLAIT ORIENTEERING TEAM A.S.D.

Societa

A.S.D. ORIENTEERING COMO

C.U.S. TORINO

C.U.S. TORINO

ORIENTEERING TARZO A.S.D.

CENTRO UNIVERSITARIO SPORTIVO PARMA A.S.D.
A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA PUNTO NORD

Tempo
00:32:45
00:35:39
00:36:30
00:39:33
01:18:43

Tempo
00:47:58
00:54:18
01:05:20
00:39:52
00:44:53

Tempo
00:50:50
00:52:20
01:30:13

Tempo
00:46:18
00:55:15
01:01:31
01:03:32
01:03:41
01:13:44
01:42:47

Tempo
00:53:33
00:56:17
00:58:00
01:06:20
01:13:53
01:15:02



Pos.
1

2

3
NP

Nome

KALCICH Licia
CAMERINI Maia
NAPOLI ANNA Maria
BOZZATO Loredana

Categoria: WE

Pos.
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Nome
CARLUCCIO Laura
FEKETE Zsuzsa
CAGLIO Anna
CURZIO Lucia
COMELLINI Anthea
SEBASTIANI Gaia
DI FURIA Sara
SOMENZI Corinne
GIUGANINO Barbara
HILLEBRAND Desirée
LEROSE Stefania
ROSSO Anna
FERRARINI Lucia
LIPARESI Sara
CASALINI Monica
PAGANO Michela
MARINO Alberta
DANDREA Chiara
PRAVATO Lorenza
BASILE Teresa

Societa

GR. OR. CAI XXX OTTOBRE - A.S.D.
A.S.D. VIVAIO ORIENTEERING
Polisportiva Circolo Dozza A.S.D.

A.S.D. Orienteering Laguna Nord Venezia

Societa

POLISPORTIVA G. MASI A.S.D.
A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA BESANESE
A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA BESANESE
POLISPORTIVA G. MASI A.S.D.
A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA BESANESE
JUNIOR PIEMONTEAM A.S.D.
POLISPORTIVA G. MASI A.S.D.
A.S.D. Atletica Interflumina € Pit Pomi

CENTRO UNIVERSITARIO SPORTIVO PARMA A.S.D.

ORIENTEERING PINE A.S.D.

CENTRO UNIVERSITARIO SPORTIVO PARMA A.S.D.

GRONLAIT ORIENTEERING TEAM A.S.D.
A.S.D. NIRVANA VERDE

C.U.S. BOLOGNA A.S.D.

IKP

A.S.D. AMATORI ORIENTEERING GENOVA
A.S.D. VIVAIO ORIENTEERING

PANDA ORIENTEERING VALSUGANA A.S.D.
A.S.D. Gaja

ENEA CASACCIA ORIENTERING A.S.D.

Tempo
00:57:58
01:04:26
01:19:58
00:00:00

Tempo
00:21:04
00:21:38
00:21:44
00:22:26
00:23:10
00:24:05
00:24:12
00:24:15
00:24:31
00:24:40
00:24:43
00:25:00
00:25:05
00:26:06
00:27:55
00:28:21
00:30:48
00:31:37
00:47:04
00:00:00



